

### **CERTIFICATE**

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Implementation of a criminal case tracking system based on distributed infrastructure in Congolese prison establishments: Technological integration and judicial reforms." is accepted for further publication in International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI).

#### Paper has published with following details:

Authors Name : **Dr YENDE R. Grevisse** 

Journal Name : International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI)

Journal URL : www.ijeijournal.com

Review Type : Peer Reviewed Journal

Publication Type : Online & Print both

ISSN No. : 2278-7461 (Online); 2319-6491 (Print)

Vol No. : 12

Issue No. : 10 (October 2023)





### **CERTIFICATE**

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Implementation of a criminal case tracking system based on distributed infrastructure in Congolese prison establishments: Technological integration and judicial reforms" is accepted for further publication in International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI).

#### Paper has published with following details:

Authors Name : KANKOLONGO M. Hélène

Journal Name : International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI)

Journal URL : www.ijeijournal.com

Review Type : Peer Reviewed Journal

Publication Type : Online & Print both

ISSN No. : 2278-7461 (Online); 2319-6491 (Print)

Vol No. : 12

Issue No. : 10 (October 2023)





## **CERTIFICATE**

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Implementation of a criminal case tracking system based on distributed infrastructure in Congolese prison establishments: Technological integration and judicial reforms" is accepted for further publication in International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI).

#### Paper has published with following details:

Authors Name : SAKAJI S. Albert

Journal Name : International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI)

Journal URL : www.ijeijournal.com

Review Type : Peer Reviewed Journal

Publication Type : Online & Print both

ISSN No. : 2278-7461 (Online); 2319-6491 (Print)

Vol No. : 12

Issue No. : 10 (October 2023)





## **CERTIFICATE**

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Implementation of a criminal case tracking system based on distributed infrastructure in Congolese prison establishments: Technological integration and judicial reforms" is accepted for further publication in International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI).

#### Paper has published with following details:

Authors Name : KAHERAYA N. Pierre

Journal Name : International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI)

Journal URL : www.ijeijournal.com

Review Type : Peer Reviewed Journal

Publication Type : Online & Print both

ISSN No. : 2278-7461 (Online); 2319-6491 (Print)

Vol No. : 12

Issue No. : 10 (October 2023)





## **CERTIFICATE**

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Implementation of a criminal case tracking system based on distributed infrastructure in Congolese prison establishments: Technological integration and judicial reforms" is accepted for further publication in International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI).

#### Paper has published with following details:

Authors Name : **NTUMBA T. Claude** 

Journal Name : International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI)

Journal URL : www.ijeijournal.com

Review Type : Peer Reviewed Journal

Publication Type : Online & Print both

ISSN No. : 2278-7461 (Online); 2319-6491 (Print)

Vol No. : 12

Issue No. : 10 (October 2023)





## **CERTIFICATE**

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Implementation of a criminal case tracking system based on distributed infrastructure in Congolese prison establishments: Technological integration and judicial reforms" is accepted for further publication in International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI).

#### Paper has published with following details:

Authors Name : **KANKU B. Angélique** 

Journal Name : International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI)

Journal URL : www.ijeijournal.com

Review Type : Peer Reviewed Journal

Publication Type : Online & Print both

ISSN No. : 2278-7461 (Online); 2319-6491 (Print)

Vol No. : 12

Issue No. : 10 (October 2023)





### **CERTIFICATE**

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Implementation of a criminal case tracking system based on distributed infrastructure in Congolese prison establishments: Technological integration and judicial reforms" is accepted for further publication in International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI).

#### Paper has published with following details:

Authors Name : **KADIATA M. Remy-Olivier** 

Journal Name : International Journal of Engineering Inventions (IJEI)

Journal URL : www.ijeijournal.com

Review Type : Peer Reviewed Journal

Publication Type : Online & Print both

ISSN No. : 2278-7461 (Online); 2319-6491 (Print)

Vol No. : 12

Issue No. : 10 (October 2023)

